
2026 Marietta College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-5   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (51), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Jones (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Bogan (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-26), Bogan (8-13), Ziance (3-5),
Czarnomski (2-2), Rupert (2-2), Dues (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 DeCello, Diego .450 5-5 20 6 9 2 0 1 8 14 .700 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 5 10 2 .882
32 Molloy, Zack .333 6-6 24 8 8 3 0 1 2 14 .583 1 5 4 0 .467 0 0 1-2 5 1 0 1.000
26 Hall, Trevor .286 6-6 28 2 8 2 0 0 4 10 .357 1 2 5 0 .355 0 0 2-2 18 0 1 .947
23 Ciavolella, Michael .286 5-4 14 4 4 2 1 0 6 8 .571 4 0 5 0 .444 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
18 Embrescia, Jameson .267 5-4 15 4 4 2 0 1 2 9 .600 2 3 4 0 .450 0 1 0-0 11 10 0 1.000
13 Hamel, Brett .263 5-5 19 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .316 3 0 4 1 .364 0 1 1-2 4 13 2 .895
45 Bogan, Bryce .261 6-6 23 6 6 4 0 0 7 10 .435 2 0 5 0 .320 0 1 1-1 36 6 0 1.000
20 Rothlisberger, Shane .182 5-3 11 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 4 1 3 0 .438 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Jones, Bradley .176 5-5 17 9 3 1 0 1 5 7 .412 6 2 7 0 .407 2 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
11 McKenna, Drew .167 6-6 18 4 3 2 0 0 7 5 .278 7 1 5 0 .423 0 1 0-0 43 3 3 .939
12 Babineau, Thomson .500 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
30 Fiehrer, Cooper .000 5-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
27 Wilson, Evan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
33 King, Evan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Birch, Cameron .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
72 72 .000 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
Totals .270 6-6 200 48 54 20 1 4 45 88 .440 33 16 45 1 .410 2 4 7-11 154 56 8 .963
Opponents .333 6-6 204 52 68 10 3 5 46 99 .485 26 11 39 3 .422 8 5 8-13 155 55 6 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Madan, Zach 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 1 0
4 Dues, Alex 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Farmer, Matthew 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ziance, Austin 4.34 1-3 4 3 1 0-0 0 18.2 20 10 9 6 17 2 1 0 .286 0 0 0 1 2
2 Pedersen, Josh 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 7 5 3 8 2 1 1 .320 0 3 0 1 0
30 Fiehrer, Cooper 6.75 0-2 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 11 3 3 1 3 0 0 .455 0 3 0 2 0
5 Bees, Jared 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 .286 0 1 0 0 0
35 Czarnomski, Luke 7.20 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 4 4 2 5 1 1 0 .316 1 0 0 1 1
17 Holowka, Nate 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 3 2 3 2 1 0 1 .364 2 1 0 0 1
21 Rupert, Reece 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 4 3 0 0 0 1 .364 0 0 0 1 0
27 Wilson, Evan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 .667 0 1 0 1 1

7 Birch, Cameron
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.84 1-5 26 6 1 0 0 51.1 68 52 39 26 39 10 3 5 .333 4 11 0 8 5
Opponents 7.84 5-1 24 6 0 0 2 51.2 54 48 45 33 45 20 1 4 .270 8 16 1 2 4



2026 Marietta College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
45 Bogan, Bryce 42 36 6 0 1.000 1 8 5 .615 2 0
18 Embrescia, Jameson 21 11 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jones, Bradley 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Molloy, Zack 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 72 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Fiehrer, Cooper 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ziance, Austin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
12 Babineau, Thomson 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 King, Evan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ciavolella, Michael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Czarnomski, Luke 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Pedersen, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
27 Wilson, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Coleman, Cam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dues, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bees, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Farmer, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hall, Trevor 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McKenna, Drew 49 43 3 3 .939 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hamel, Brett 19 4 13 2 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 DeCello, Diego 17 5 10 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Holowka, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rothlisberger, Shane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rupert, Reece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Madan, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Stapleton, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Birch, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 218 154 56 8 .963 13 16 10 .615 2 0
Opponents 216 155 55 6 .972 5 14 8 .636 1 0


